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Section 3: Administrative Contact 
Information 
 
Last updated 7/20/23 

Leadership of the OSUCOM Education Mission 
 

Dean of the College of Medicine 
Carol R. Bradford, MD  
Vice President for Health Sciences 
OSU College of Medicine 
 
Administrative Contact: 
Laura Wells 
Phone: 614-292-2600 
Lora.Wells@osumc.edu  
 
Vice Dean for Education 
Daniel Clinchot, MD  
Associate Vice President for Health Sciences 
OSU College of Medicine 
 
Administrative Contact: 
Sidonia LaFramboise 
Phone: 614-688-3104 
Sidonia.Laframboise@osumc.edu   
 
Associate Dean for Medical Education 
Jennifer McCallister, MD 
Jennifer.McCallister@osumc.edu   
 
Administrative Contact: 
Beverly Trout 
Phone: 614-685-3059 
Beverly.Trout@osumc.edu   

LSI-Wide Longitudinal Component Directors, Managers & 
Coordinators 

 
Applied Health Systems Science Director 
Philicia Duncan, MD  
Philicia.Duncan@osumc.edu  
 
Applied Health Systems Science Director of 
Informatics Courtney Hebert, MD  
Courtney.Hebert@osumc.edu  
 
Program Manager  
Michelle Myers  
Phone: 614-292-9001 
Michelle.Myers@osumc.edu  
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Director of Medical Education 
Kelly-Ann Perry, MEd 
Kelly-Ann.Perry@osumc.edu    
 
Educational Portfolio Director 
Professor of Pediatrics 
Jack Kopechek, MD  
Jack.Kopechek@nationwidechildrens.org  
 
Program Coordinator 
Katie Schafer  
Phone: 614-685-5605 
Katie.Schafer@osumc.edu  
 
Community Health Education Director 
Taru Saigal, MD  
Taru.Saigal@osumc.edu  
 
Program Manager Michelle Myers  
Phone: 614-292-9001 
Michelle.Myers@osumc.edu 
  
Learning Communities Director 
 Brett Worly, MD  
Brett.Worly@osumc.edu  
 
Program Coordinator 
Dennis Johnson  
Phone: 614-292-6192 
Dennis.Johnson@osumc.edu  

LSI Part 1: Clinical Foundations – Contact Information 
 
Part 1 Program Directors 
Part 1 Academic Program Co-Director  
Christopher Pierson, MD, PhD  
Christopher.Pierson@nationwidechildrens.org  
  
Part 1 Academic Program Co-Director  
Melissa Quinn, PhD  
Melissa.Quinn@osumc.edu  
 
Part 1 Associate Program Director  
Philicia S. Duncan, MD  
Philicia.Duncan@osumc.edu  
 
Part 1 Program Manger & Coordinators 
Program Manager  
Casey Leitwein  
1190B Graves Hall  
Phone: 614-292-9687 
Casey.Leitwein@osumc.edu  
 
Program Coordinator, Year 1  
Christin Thatcher  
1170 Graves Hall 
Phone: 614-292-7436 
Christin.Thatcher@osumc.edu  
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Program Coordinator, Year 2 
Nikki Ofat 
1170 Graves Hall  
Phone: 614-292-0857 
Nikki.Ofat@osumc.edu  
 

Part 1 Longitudinal Component Directors, Managers & 
Coordinators 
 
Longitudinal Group Director  
Michael Alexander, MD  
Michael.Alexander@osumc.edu  
 
Longitudinal Group Associate Director  
Mary Ann Abrams, MD, MPH  
Maryann.Abrams@nationwidechildrens.org  
 
Program Coordinator 
Tametta “Tammy” Shields 
1198 Graves Hall  
Phone:614-292-9911 
Tametta.Shields@osumc.edu  
 
Program Assistant  
Melissa Howe  
1198 Graves Hall 
Phone: 614-293-3119 
Melissa.Howe@osumc.edu  
 
Longitudinal Practice Director 
Dara Albert, DO, Med 
Dara.Albert@nationwidechildrens.org  
 
Longitudinal Practice Associate Director  
Susan Friedman, MD  
Susan.Friedman@osumc.edu  
 
Program Manager 
Diana Bahner  
1194 Graves Hall 
Phone:614-292-2998 
Diana.Bahner@osumc.edu  
 
Program Assistant  
Melissa Howe  
1198 Graves Hall 
Phone: 614-293-3119 
Melissa.Howe@osumc.edu  
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AY 2023-2024 OSUCOM LSI PART 2 CONTACT INFORMATION 
Part 2 Program Directors 
Part 2 Academic Program Director 
Kim Tartaglia, MD  
Pager: 614- 346-0784 
Kimberly.Tartaglia@osumc.edu  
 
Part 2 Associate Academic Program Director  
Rahki Gupta Basuary, MD 
Rakhi.GuptaBasuray@nationwidechildrens.org 
 
Part 2 Program Manager 
Terrence Brown  
Phone: 614-688-3424 
Terrence.Brown@osumc.edu  
 
 

Part 2 Ring Contacts 
Understanding Patients within Populations (UPWP) 
 
Director of Integration  
Allison Macerollo, MD  
Pager: 614-346-6088 
Allison.Macerollo@osumc.edu  
 
Associate Director of Integration 
Betsy Schmerler, MD  
Betsy.Schmerler@nationwidechildrens.org  
 

Understanding Patients with Special Medical Needs (UPSMN) 
 
Director of Integration 
Chad Hoyle, MD  
Pager: 614-346-2556 
Chad.Hoyle@osumc.edu  
 
Associate Director of Integration 
Megan Conroy, MD  
Megan.Conroy@osumc.edu  
 
Internal Medicine Unit Director 
Emily Graham, MD  
Emily.Graham@osumc.edu  
 
Internal Medicine Program Manager 
Lindsey Ruff Phone: 614-293-4522 
Fax: 614-293-6656 
Lindsey.Ruff@osumc.edu  
 
Internal Medicine Program Coordinator 
Allison Fairley  
Columbus, OH 43210 
Phone: 614-293-8589 
Fax: 614-293-6656 
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Psychiatry Unit Director  
Joshua Norman, MD  
Phone: 614-293-9600 
Pager: 614-293-7243 ext 7372 
Joshua.Norman@osumc.edu  
 
Psychiatry Program Coordinator 
Melissa Stahr 
Phone: 614-293-8282 
Fax: 614-293-4200 
Melissa.Stahr@osumc.edu  
 
Neuroscience Unit Director 
Adam Quick, MD  
Phone: 614-293-4969 
Pager: 614-346-8759 
Adam.Quick@osumc.edu  
 
Neuroscience Program Coordinator 
James Ballenger 
Phone: 614-685-3699 
James.Ballenger@osumc.edu  
 

Understanding Patients with Reproductive and Surgical Needs 
(UPRSN) 
 
Director of Integration  
Jonathan Schaffir, MD  
Pager: 614-346-8491 
Jonathan.Schaffir@osumc.edu  
 
Associate Director of Integration  
Lisa Cunningham, MD  
Lisa.Cunningham@osumc.edu  
 
Surgery Unit Director 
Amber Traugott, MD 
Amber.Traugott@osumc.edu  
 
OB/Gyn Unit Director 
Amber Bondurant, MD 
Phone: 614-783-9626 
Amber.Bondurant@osumc.edu  
 
 
Surgery Program Manager 
Megan Leitnaker  
Phone: 614- 292-7088 
Fax: 614- 293-4063 
Megan.Leitnaker@osumc.edu  
 
OB/Gyn Program Manager 
Dawn Watson 
Phone: 614- 293-8509 
Dawn.watson@osumc.edu  
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OB/Gyn Program Coordinator 
Morgan Badenhop 
Phone: 614-366-6224 
Morgan.Badenhop@osumc.edu 
 
Perioperative Unit Director 
Lori Meyers, MD  
Phone: 614- 293-8487 
Pager: 614- 346-7965 
Lori.meyers@osumc.edu  
 

OSUCOM LSI Part 3 Contact Information 
Part 3 Program Directors 
Part 3 Academic Program Co-Director 
Troy Schaffernocker, MD 
Troy.schaffernocker@osumc.edu  
 
Part 3 Academic Program Co-Director 
Nick Kman, MD 
Nicholas.kman@osumc.edu  
 
Part 3 Associate Director 
Daniel Cohen, MD 
Daniel.Cohen@nationwidechildrens.org  
 
Part 3 Program Manager 
Laura Volk 
1190C Graves Hall  
Phone: 614-685-9505 
Laura.Volk@osumc.edu  
 

Part 3 Course Directors and Contacts 
Advanced Management in Hospital Based Care 
(AMHBC), Director  
Kristin Lewis, MD  
Kristin.lewis@osumc.edu  
 
AMHBC, Associate Director, Mini-Internship 
TBD 
 
Program Coordinator, AMHBC – Mini Internship 
Claire Corney 1060 Graves Hall 
Phone: 614-688-3380 
Claire.Corney@osumc.edu  
 
AMHBC, Associate Director, Emergency Medicine 
Christopher San Miguel, MD  
Christopher.SanMiguel@osumc.edu  
 
Program Coordinator, AMHBC – Emergency Medicine  
Stephanie Hazen  
Stephanie.Hazen@osumc.edu  
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Advanced Management in Relationship Centered Care (AMRCC), Director  
Ashley Fernandes, MD, PhD  
Ashley.Fernandes@osumc.edu  
 
AMRCC, Associate Director, Ambulatory  
Matthew Schirtzinger, MD  
Matthew.Schirtzinger@osumc.edu  
 
AMRCC, Associate Director, Interprofessional Chronic Care 
Nicole Shirilla, MD  
Nicole.Shirilla@osumc.edu  
 
Program Coordinator, AMRCC 
Michael Brown 1060 Graves Hall 
Phone: 614-292-9956 
Michael.Brown3@osumc.edu  
 

Part 3 Department Coordinators 
Anesthesiology 
TBD 
 
Dermatology  
Crisanne Hitler  
Crisanne.hitler@osumc.edu  
 
Family Medicine  
Danielle Secrease  
Danielle.Secrease@osumc.edu  
 
Internal Medicine 
Lindsey Ruff  
Lindsey.Ruff@osumc.edu  
 
Neurology  
James Ballenger 
James.Ballenger@osumc.edu  
 
Neurosurgery  
Sarah Hallam  
Sarah.Hallam@osumc.edu  
 
Obstetrics and Gynecology 
Dawn Watson  
Dawn.Watson@osumc.edu  
 
Ophthalmology  
Katie Woodrow  
Katie.woodrow@osumc.edu  
 
Orthopedic Surgery 
Julia Panzo  
Julia.Panzo@osumc.edu  
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Otolaryngology  
Elaine Ortiz Sanchez  
Elaine.OrtizSanchez@osumc.edu  
 
Pathology 
Erin McLaughlin 
Erin.Mclaughlin@osumc.edu  
 
Pediatrics 
Gail Hughes  
Gail.Hughes@nationwidechildrens.org  
 
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation  
Stephanie McDonough  
Stephanie.Mcdonough@osumc.edu  
 
Plastic Surgery 
Kirsten Schroeder  
Kirsten.schroeder@osumc.edu  
 
Psychiatry 
Melissa Stahr  
Melissa.Stahr@osumc.edu  
 
Radiology 
Alexis Reynolds  
alexis.reynolds@osumc.edu  
 
Radiation Oncology  
Marcie Sparks  
Marcie.sparks@osumc.edu  
 
Surgery 
Megan Leitnaker  
Megan.Leitnaker@osumc.edu  
 
Urology 
Michelle McCoy  
Michelle.Mccoy@osumc.edu  
 
Away Electives 
Dennis Johnson  
Dennis.johnson@osumc.edu  

Evaluation & Assessment Directors, Managers & Coordinators 
 
Evaluation and Assessment 
assessmentandevaluation@osumc.edu  
 
Director, Evaluation and Assessment  
Cynthia Leung, MD, PhD  
Cynthia.Leung@osumc.edu  
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Program Manager 
Ali Cicerchi  
1190D Graves Hall  
Phone:614-292-2818 
Ali.Cicerchi@osumc.edu  
 
Program Coordinator, Part One 
Torrie Mitchell  
1068 Graves Hall 
Phone: 614-292-1289 
Torrie.Mitchell@osumc.edu  
 
Program Coordinator, OSCE 
Jaime Kennedy  
1198 Graves Hall 
Phone: 614-685-1971 
Jaime.Kennedy@osumc.edu  
 
Program Coordinator, Part Two and Three 
Timothy Langreder  
1068 Graves Hall  
Phone:614-292-9000 
Timothy.Langreder@osumc.edu  
 
Program Assistant  
Amber Gilkey  
1178A Graves Hall  
Phone: 614-257-3684 
Amber.Gilkey@osumc.edu  
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